Data Sheet
Broadcom AR55-Series-DS101
September 26, 2025
Description
The Broadcom® AR55 series is an absolute encoder ASIC
designed to meet the growing demand for large-diameter
rotary and linear motion applications. Utilizing advanced
reflective optical encoding technology, the AR55 series

17
AR55 Series Data Sheet Smart Programmable 32-Bit Hollow-Shaft and Linear Absolute Encoder
Ordering Information
A R 5 5 – A Y 0 1 – T R 0 X
Code Description Option
Y Communication Protocol B BiSS-C (10 MHz)
S SSI (10 MHz)
SPI 4-wire (10 MHz)
ESL (10 Mb/s)
RS-485 (2.5/5/10 Mb/s)
X Tape and Reel Quantity 1 100 pieces
2 1000 pieces
Part Number Description
AR55-EVBR AR55 Evaluation Board (All Protocols) and Metal Code Wheel, 1250 CPR.
AR55-EVBL AR55 Evaluation Board (All Protocols) and Metal Code Strip, 200 mm.
AR55-R30S Code Wheel 1250 CPR, ID 41 mm. Metal.
AR55-R60S Code Wheel only 1850 CPR, ID 65.4 mm, Metal.
AR55-L20S Code Strip only 1640 CPR, 200 mm, Metal.
W1202-495249 Bearing Stage AR55 + R30S + QP39-T254.
AR55-AS01-TR01 AR55 ASIC Protocol SSI/SPI/485/ESL, Tape and Reel 100 pieces.
AR55-AS01-TR02 AR55 ASIC Protocol SSI/SPI/485/ESL, Tape and Reel 1000 pieces.
AR55-AB01-TR01 AR55 ASIC Protocol BiSS-C, Tape and Reel 100 pieces.
AR55-AB01-TR02 AR55 ASIC Protocol BiSS-C, Tape and Reel 1000 pieces.
AR49-M49-E01 Universal Programming Kit (applicable for all protocol options).
Contents: 1 unit of MCU-based programming kit, 1 unit of USB cable for PC interface, DUT cable and the
associated programming software.
AR25-AC25 Accuracy Calibration Station for AR18/AR25/AR35/AR49/AR55 Series Rotary Reflective Encoder.